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Bid Number DPC-1428523190-SA  (NASPO ValuePoint) 

Contract Title Procurement Assistance Support Services (PASS) 

Effective Dates January 19, 2026, through January 18, 2029 (with three (3) optional one-year renewals) 

Awarded Vendor(s)  
and Contact(s) 

 

ASI Government LLC   
Mark Attwa | (703) 253-6355 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-1-PASS 
 

Avasant 

Michael Wheeler | (310) 643-3030 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-3-PASS 
 

Avid Systems 

Paul Liderman | (202)  628-6765 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-4-PASS 
 

Business Management Research Assoc. 

Kristin Coyner | (703) 691-0868 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-6-PASS 
 

Calyptus Consulting Group 
Dr. George Harris | (757) 869-6770 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-8-PASS 
 

Capital Group  

Curtis Porter | (202) 813-2378 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-9-PASS 
 

Center for Applied Innovation LLC 
Bob Morris | (757) 869-6770 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-10-PASS 
 

Civic Initiatives 

Derrek Davis | (512) 523-4834 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-11-PASS 
 

CSG Government Solutions  

Kirk Swanson | (312) 444-2760 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-13-PASS 
 

Design to Delivery 
Molly Gimmel | (301) 657-4440 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-15-PASS 

 

mailto:mark.attwa@asigovt.com
mailto:Michael.Wheeler@avasant.com
mailto:PAUL.LIDERMAN@AVIDSYS.COM
mailto:kcoyner@bmra.com
mailto:gharris@calyptusgroup.com
mailto:cporter@capitalgroupdc.com
mailto:bobm@caihq.com
mailto:ddavis@civicinitiatives.com
mailto:kswanson@csgdelivers.com
mailto:mgimmel@d2dinc.com
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EL Hamm & Associates 
Niko R. Hamm | (757) 818-5631 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-16-PASS 
 

Elyon Enterprise Strategies 
Karen B. Morphy | (916) 952-7789 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-17-PASS 
 

Flairsoft  

Nick Kulshrestha | (614) 888-0700 Ext 201 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-19-PASS 
 

Guidehouse Inc 

Matt Davis | (949) 456-2284 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-23-PASS 
 

 

Mathtech 

Steven Young | (609) 689-8520 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-30-PASS 
 

Monterey Consultants Inc. 
Michael E. Knipper | (937) 436-4536 
Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-32-PASS 
 

NTT DATA State Health Consulting 

Mitzi Shepherd | (503) 551-5040 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-33-PASS 
 

Plante & Moran  
Mike Riffel  | (248) 352-2500 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-34-PASS 
 

Simplar Sourcing Solutions 

Jeff T. Sawyer | (928) 713-0501 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-37-PASS 

The Boston Consulting Group 

Ryan Ordway | (301) 646-7031 

Participating Addendum Number DPC-1428523190-SA-39-PASS 

 

Contract Covers This contract is intended to cover the state’s normal requirements for Procurement of 
Acquisition Support Services (PASS) in the following subcategories: 

 
• Subcategory 1 - Procurement Strategy/Strategy Plan 

 
• Subcategory 2- Independent Government Cost Estimate 

 
• Subcategory 3- Specifications/Scope of Work Review 

 
• Subcategory 4- Market Research 

 
• Subcategory 5- Cost & Pricing Analysis 

 
• Subcategory 6- Solicitation Review or Preparation 

mailto:niko.hamm@elhamm.com
mailto:Karen.Morphy@elyonstrategies.com
mailto:nick@flairsoft.net
mailto:mrdavis@guidehouse.com
mailto:syoung@mathtechinc.com
mailto:Monterey.contracts@mcix.com
mailto:NTTDS.HCProcurement@nttdata.com
mailto:mike.riffel@plantemoran.com
mailto:jeff@simplar.com
mailto:Ordway.Ryan@bcgfed.com
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• Subcategory 7- Source Selection 

 
• Subcategory 8- Cost Realism Analysis 

 
• Subcategory 9- Contract Development/Contract Formation 

 
• Subcategory 10- Contract Management 

 
• Subcategory 11- Vendor Performance Evaluation Program 

 

Agency 
Responsibilities 

Agencies using this contract shall complete the Scope Statement of Work Statement 
Form and submit the form to at least three (3) qualified vendors in the requested category. 

Contract Type This is a convenience contract for state agencies, departments, institutions, universities, 
community colleges, and non-mandatory entities including public school systems and 
local governments. 

Contract Items and 
Pricing 

Vendors shall provide pricing for on-site or off-site services in each period for the 
following labor categories: 

 

• Program Director 

• Program Manager 

• Subject Matter Expert I-III 

• Acquisition Support Specialist I-III 

• Analyst I-III 

• Project Manager I-II 

• Instructor/Trainer I-II 

• Administrative 

The state will contact the vendor to provide a quote for services requested.  

eProcurement Catalogs and ordering instructions are loaded into eProcurement. 

eProcurement Help 
Desk 

(888) 211-7440 

Contract Manager Jonathan Davis | (984) 236-0225 

Contract  
Attachments 

Accenture  

ASI Government  

Avasant  

Avid Systems  

Berry Dunn McNeil  

Business Management Research Assoc.  

CACI Inc  

Calyptus Consulting Group  

Capital Group  

Center for Applied Innovation  

https://www.doa.nc.gov/stc-8010a-statement-work-form/open
https://www.doa.nc.gov/stc-8010a-statement-work-form/open
http://eprocurement.nc.gov/
mailto:jonathan.davis@doa.nc.gov
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Civic Initiatives  

Crowe 

CSG Government Solutions  

Deloitte Consulting  

Design to Delivery  

EL Hamm & Associates  

Elyon Enterprise Strategies  

Ernst & Young  

Flairsoft  

Forrester Research  

Gartner  

Genesis Consulting Partners  

Guidehouse Inc  

Health Management Associates  

Healthtech Solutions  

Ikaso Consulting  

Infojini  

Info-Tech Research Group 

KPMG  

Mathtech  

Mission Critical Partners  

Monterey Consultants  

NTT DATA State Health Consulting  

Plante & Moran  

Public Consulting Group  

Sellers Dorsey Associates  

Simplar Sourcing Solutions  

Stafford Consulting Company  

The Boston Consulting Group  

The North Highland Company 

Contract Addenda   


